
2022 Auburn Fall Baseball

Alabama at Auburn

Oct 28, 2022 at Auburn, Ala. (Plainsman Park)

Alabama 8

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jim Jarvis ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Jaxson West ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Caden Rose 2b 3 1 1 1 0 2 2 3 2

  Max Williams lf 4 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 1

Andrew Pinckney cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

  Sammy Leis ph/c 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

Drew Williamson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1

  Will Hodo 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 6 1 3

Ryan Guardino rf 6 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 3

  Mac Guscette c 3 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0

Ed Johnson 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0

  William Hamiter dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Dominic Tamez c 3 1 1 0 0 1 7 1 0

  Mason Swinney ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 2

Colby Shelton dh/3b 3 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 1

  Will Portera 2b 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 4 0

Tommy Seidl lf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1

  Luke Williams cf 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0

Luke Holman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Zane Probst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Riley Quick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Brock Blatter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Gavin Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Braylon Myers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kade Woods p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Alton Davis II p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8 15 7 7 22 36 15 14

Auburn 13

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Pierce, Bobby rf 3 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 0

  Bello, Mike rf 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 3

Irish, Ike dh/c 4 2 2 4 1 1 10 0 0

  Mauldin, Tyler ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Larue, Nate c/dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 11 1 2

  Wright, Carter c/ph 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0

McMurray, Cooper 1b/dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 1

  Land, Mason ph/2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Kirby, Justin lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0

  Hall, Josh lf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Foster, Cole ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

  Ware, Bryson ss/3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

Hill, Camden dh/1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

  Helms, Wesley ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Howell, Kason cf 3 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Stanfield, Chris cf 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0

Miller, Gavin 3b 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0

  Wortham, Brody 3b/1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Green, Caden 2b 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1

  Moss, Brody 2b/ss 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

Allsup, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Bauman, Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Armstrong, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Gonzalez, Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Nelson, Drew p/ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Cannon, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Swilling, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Vail, Tommy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Horne, Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Isbell, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 13 15 13 11 13 36 7 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 R H E

Alabama 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 8 15 1

Auburn 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 4 0 0 1 13 15 2

E - Shelton; Larue, N.; Foster, C.. DP - UAFALL 1. LOB - UAFALL 14; AUFALL 12. 2B - Pinckney; Johnson; Shelton;

Ware, B.; Howell, K.. 3B - Rose. HR - Hodo; Irish, I.; Kirby, J.. HBP - Seidl. SB - Stanfield, C. CS - Jarvis.

Alabama ip h r er bb so ab bf

Luke Holman 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6

Zane Probst 2.0 1 2 2 3 2 7 10

Riley Quick 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 7 8

Brock Blatter 2.0 5 6 1 2 0 11 13

Gavin Jones 0.2 4 4 4 3 1 5 8

Braylon Myers 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 4 4

Kade Woods 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 4 5

Alton Davis II 1.0 3 1 1 1 1 6 7

Auburn ip h r er bb so ab bf

Allsup, Chase 2.0 2 0 0 1 5 7 8

Bauman, Tanner 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 6 6

Armstrong, John 1.0 2 1 0 0 1 5 6

Gonzalez, Joseph 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 6 7

Nelson, Drew 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4

Cannon, Will 1.0 3 3 3 1 3 6 7

Swilling, Carson 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 4 5

Vail, Tommy 1.0 0 0 0 2 3 3 5

Horne, Trevor 1.0 1 1 1 0 3 4 4

Isbell, Chase 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 6 6

Win - None.  Loss - None.  Save - None.

WP - Probst; Quick; Blatter; Gonzalez, J.. HBP - by Armstrong, J (Seidl).

Umpires -

Start:   Time:   Attendance:


